UNIVERSITY SENATE

of

LOYOLA UNIVERSITY CHICAGO

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE

A resolution to create a University Senate newsletter campaign to support communication, transparency, and engagement with campus constituencies

- Whereas the University Senate recently underwent changes to its structure that shifted away from academic unit representation to a more general campus representation;
- Whereas the new governance structure of University Senate has prompted discussions about the challenges of communicating with representative constituencies; and
- Whereas the current responsibilities of the Vice Chair role are significantly dependent upon the role of the Chair, and each other Executive Committee role has clearly articulated and defined responsibilities that rarely change from year-to-year; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, that the University Senate:

- 1. Allocates a portion of its yearly funding to securing a subscription to a newsletter communication platform or software;
- 2. Establishes a regularly scheduled newsletter to provide updates and information related to University Senate to all campus constituencies;
- 3. Vests the responsibility for the administration of the University Senate newsletter with the Vice Chair role; and
- 4. Updates the bylaws of University Senate accordingly to reflect these changes outlined above.

Resolution Number: 2023-XX Presented: Motion Passes: Sponsored by: